FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

09-25-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

**ET** 

<b>_</b>	101467289 <u>Attorney's Docket No</u> 014975-059	
	demarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $9-13-16$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Timo HÄTINEN and Esa SYVÄLAHTI	Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   } Yes	Address: <u>Tesomanvaltatie 28</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	FIN-33300 Tampere	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Na	FINLAND	
Other:		
Execution Date: September 4, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/582,946		
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence co document should be mailed:	ncerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)	
Name: Ronald L. Grudziecki	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.1	[X] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-4800	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ronald L. Grudziecki, Reg. No. 24,970  Name of Person Signing	cum Sugaraster, 44,116 9/13/co	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
	rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000507 09582946

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT (09/99)**REEL: 011086 FRAME: 0354** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Timo Hätinen	Esa Syvälahti
Pähkinäkuja 4 A 15	Luhtatie 31
FIN-33840 Tampere, Finland	FIN-37120 Nokia, Finland
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	n Method of washing vehicles
for which we are about to make (I/We have madeor am/are about to make)	application for Letters
Patent of the United States of America.	
AND WHEREAS. Tammermatic Oy	
Tesomanyaltatic 28, FIN-33.	300 Tampere, Finland
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the l	Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
United States:	
NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom	it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	<u>Ten</u> Dollars (\$_10
to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby ackr	nowledged we
have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these preser	nts do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the
said	
Tammermatic Oy	
* our entire right,	title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and described in the:	
elete a) specification prepared and executed by	on the day of, 19
ording b) application filed on the 3rd day of Feb. 19	
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said	
for their own use and behoof, and for their 1	
for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and	
had this assignment and sale not been	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF hereunto	set hand and affix seal
at	
Tampere, Finland this 4th day of	September A.D. ks. 2000 (Inventor's fbll-8ignature)

**RECORDED: 09/13/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011086 FRAME: 0355